

दक्षिण बिहार केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) NAAC Accreditation : 'A++' Grade

SH-7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road, Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824236 Ph. No. 0631-2229507

F.No.CUSB/Estt(T)/Prof. of Practice/2023/01/434-A

Date: 26.09.2023

INVITATION OF NOMINATIONS FOR PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE

Central University of South Bihar invites nominations from distinguished experts in the field of Agriculture/Animal Husbandry for the post of Professor of Practice to be filled on contract basis (part-time/full-time engagement), initially for one year and extendable for further one more year.

The eligibility criteria for appointment as Professor of Practice shall be as stipulated in the CUSB Regulations for appointment of Professor of Practice – 2023.

Remuneration : Part-time/Full-time engagement on consolidated amount/honorarium, mutually agreed between University and Expert.

Desirable candidates may send their nomination by email only (registrar@cub.ac.in) to the Registrar, Central University of South Bihar, Panchanpur, Gaya on or before 06.10.2023. The nomination should be supported with the evidence of their credentials, self-attested testimonials and certificates.

The engagement of the Professor of Practice shall be made as per the CUSB Regulations for appointment of Professor of Practice -2023 approved by the Statutory Bodies of the Central University of South Bihar.

Sd/-(Col. Rajiv Kumar Singh) Registrar